

SR0122

LRB101 11163 MST 56401 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Anna Marie (Dayer) Jordan; and

4 WHEREAS, Anna Marie Jordan was preceded in death by her 5 parents; nine brothers; and four sisters; and

6 WHEREAS, Anna Marie Jordan was the beloved wife of the late 7 John; the loving mother of Michael (Nancy), Patricia (Ramon) 8 Fox, Judy, Dennis, Daniel (Mary Ann), David, Patrick (Theresa), 9 Mary (Scott) Mattas, and the late John and Martin (Maureen); 10 the devoted grandmother of Corey, Meghan (Ryan), John, Lisa, 11 Lauren, Michael, Camille, Kima, Jack Patrick, Jordan, Jack 12 William, Elizabeth, Liam, Caroline, and Martin; and the dear 13 sister of Peter, Adolph, Leo, John, and George; therefore, be 14 it

15 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL 16 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 17 Anna Marie Jordan and extend our sincere condolences to her 18 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 19 further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 21 presented to the family of Anna Marie Jordan as an expression SR0122

1 of our deepest sympathy.